
***If you need auxiliary aid and/or special accommodation in order to attend this meeting, please notify this office as soon as possible at 
316-776-2712 so that we can make arrangements to accommodate your needs.*** 

 

 
MEETING NOTICE 
ROSE HILL CITY COUNCIL 

REGULAR MEETING 
Monday, February 6, 2017 

7:00 p.m. 
ROSE HILL CITY HALL/COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

125 W. ROSEWOOD 
 

 
WORKSHOP 

o No workshop is scheduled for this meeting. 
 
AGENDA 
• Call to Order  
• Invocation and Flag Salute  
• Consent Agenda 

o Minutes 
o Claims 

• Citizen Forum 
• Approval of Agenda 
• Presentations: 

o 2018 Budget: 2016 Financial Review by City Administrator 
 
• Action Items: 

1. Resolution in support of Heritage Townhomes proposal 
2. Approval of interlocal agreement for Neighborhood Revitalization Plan 
3. Resolution to consent to a subordination agreement related to the City’s taxable IRBs 

for the Dynamic NC project 
4. Resolution in support and affirmation of Butler County Emergency Operations Plan 
5. Resolution to establish advisory committee for Christmas light decorations 
6. Direction on administration of open records request from Council member Baker 

(Mayor) 
 

• Staff Reports 
 

• Adjournment 
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MINUTES 
THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE ROSE HILL CITY COUNCIL 

TUESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2017 – 7:00 P.M. 
ROSE HILL CITY HALL/COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

 

Call to Order 
The regular meeting of the Rose Hill City Council was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Mayor 
Beth Pompa. Councilmembers present, Roger Perryn, Ross Chappell, Bill Baker and Lionel 
Diamond.  There is currently an open council position.  Administration and staff present:   Austin 
Gilley, City Administrator; Cindy Stone, City Treasurer, and Andrew Marino, City Attorney. 

 
Invocation and Flag Salute 
Pastor Ron Long, Rose Hill Baptist Church gave the invocation, followed by the flag salute. 

 
Approval of Minutes 
Motion by R. Perryn:  To approve the 1/3/2017 Regular Council Meeting minutes with the 
correction as presented.  Second by R. Chappell with motion passing 3-1.  Councilmember  
Baker opposed. 

 
Claims 
Motion by L. Diamond: To approve the payment of claims for Appropriation Ordinance #2.  Second 
by R. Chappel with motion passing 4-0. 

 
Citizen Forum 
John Eskeli, 256 W. Young, spoke regarding Facebook posts and social media blasts. 
Ed Templin, 1627 N. Rose Hill Road, spoke regarding the phone conversation regarding 
Councilmember Baker and staff not being in the minutes. 
 
Approval of Agenda 
Motion by R. Chappell: To approve the agenda as presented.  Second by L. Diamond with  
motion passing 4-0. 
 
Presentations 
Mayor Pompa announced the Carr family as the grand prize winner from the Community Action 
Survey drawing. 
Mayor Pompa read a Proclamation for Council Member Bob Klem thanking him for his service 
to the community. 
Sandy Collins gave an update on the Pancake Feed fundraiser for Christmas Lights.  It will be 
held on January 21 at the Recreation Center from 8 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. and all are invited to 
attend. 
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Neighborhood Revitalization Plan 
Motion by R. Chappell to approve the Neighborhood Revitalization Plan.  Second by L. Diamond 
with motion passing 4-0. 

 
Resolution to Document Censure of Council Member Bill Baker 
Motion by L. Diamond: To approve Resolution 563, a Resolution of Censure.    Second by R. 
Chappell with motion passing 3-1.  Councilmember Baker opposed. 
 
Annual Update to Water Emergency Plan 
Motion by R. Perryn to approve the Annual Update to the Water Emergency Plan, with the 
correction as noted.  Second by R. Chappell with motion passing 4-0. 

 
Ordinance to Amend City Code with Regard to Filling City Council Vacancies 
Motion by R. Perryn: To approve Ordinance 654 to amend City Code with regard to filling City 
Council vacancies.  Second by L. Diamond with motion passing 4-0.   

 
Approval to Sell Surplus Public Works Items 
Motion by R. Perryn: To approve selling the surplus Public Works items.  Items over $1,000 
require Council approval.  Second by L. Diamond with motion passing 4-0.   

 
Review of 2018 Budget Process Plan 
Consensus of Council to proceed with the schedule for the proposed budget process for 2018.  
 
Staff Reports 
Administrator Gilley updated the Council with the latest status report. No action was taken. 

 
Adjournment 
Motion by R. Perryn: To adjourn the meeting at 7:30 p.m. Second by R. Chappell  with 
motion passing 4-0. 

 
Respectfully submitted: 

 
 

 

Cindy Stone 
City Treasurer 
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2/1/2017 3:51:13 PM Page 1 of 11

Council Expense Approval Report
Rose Hill, KS By Vendor Name

Payable Dates 01/18/2017 - 02/06/2017

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

Vendor: 3077 - AAA Portable Services, LLC

85.36Professional ServicesContainers for Brick House
clean-up

02/06/2017AAA Portable Services, LLC 100-130-400310

85.36Professional ServicesContainers for Brick House
clean-up

02/06/2017AAA Portable Services, LLC 100-140-400310

85.36Professional ServicesContainers for Brick House
clean-up

02/06/2017AAA Portable Services, LLC 112-112-400310

85.36Professional ServicesContainers for Brick House
clean-up

02/06/2017AAA Portable Services, LLC 113-113-400310

75.00Operating SuppliesPond restroom rental02/06/2017AAA Portable Services, LLC 100-140-400395
Vendor 3077 - AAA Portable Services, LLC Total: 416.44

Vendor: 3346 - Adam Pompa

8.05Payroll Correction Account2016 Payroll Correction02/06/2017Adam Pompa 114-110-100401
Vendor 3346 - Adam Pompa Total: 8.05

Vendor: 2084 - Aflac

167.20OTHER INSURANCEEmployee Paid Premiums02/06/2017Aflac 100-120-400406
107.16OTHER INSURANCEEmployee Paid Premiums02/06/2017Aflac 100-130-400406

11.28Other InsuranceEmployee Paid Premiums02/06/2017Aflac 112-112-400406
68.86OTHER INSURANCEEmployee Paid Premiums02/06/2017Aflac 113-113-400406

Vendor 2084 - Aflac Total: 354.50

Vendor: 0349 - All Seasons Cooling & Heat, Inc.

956.65Equipment RepairMake Up Air Unit Repair for
Headworks Building

02/06/2017All Seasons Cooling & Heat, Inc. 113-113-400290

Vendor 0349 - All Seasons Cooling & Heat, Inc. Total: 956.65

Vendor: 3339 - American Control & Engineering Svc Inc.

337.50Equipment RepairTroubleshoot Decant Valve #102/06/2017American Control & Engineering
Svc Inc.

113-113-400290

Vendor 3339 - American Control & Engineering Svc Inc. Total: 337.50

Vendor: 1737 - APAC, Kansas Inc.  - Shears Division

445.50Operating SuppliesCold Mix02/06/2017APAC, Kansas Inc.  - Shears
Division

100-130-400395

Vendor 1737 - APAC, Kansas Inc.  - Shears Division Total: 445.50

Vendor: 3228 - Atlas MD

112.00HEALTH INSURANCEDirect Primary Care Premiums02/06/2017Atlas MD 100-110-400403
40.00HEALTH INSURANCEDirect Primary Care Premiums02/06/2017Atlas MD 100-120-400403
40.00HEALTH INSURANCEDirect Primary Care Premiums02/06/2017Atlas MD 100-140-400403

128.00HEALTH INSURANCEDirect Primary Care Premiums02/06/2017Atlas MD 113-113-400403
120.00Cafeteria Plan WithholdingDirect Primary Care Premiums02/06/2017Atlas MD 114-110-100210
160.00HEALTH INSURANCEDirect Primary Care Premiums02/06/2017Atlas MD 300-130-400403

Vendor 3228 - Atlas MD Total: 600.00

Vendor: 3022 - Atwoods

10.99Operating SuppliesGloves02/06/2017Atwoods 100-140-400395
16.33Operating SuppliesGloves02/06/2017Atwoods 112-112-400395
16.33Operating SuppliesGloves02/06/2017Atwoods 113-113-400395

Vendor 3022 - Atwoods Total: 43.65

Vendor: 0515 - Autobody Connection, Inc.

66.50Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceBatteries & exhaust filter - Unit 9
(1-ton)

02/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 100-130-400295

218.53Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceBatteries & exhaust filter - Unit 9
(1-ton)

02/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 100-130-400295

218.52Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceBatteries & exhaust filter - Unit 9
(1-ton)

02/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 100-140-400295
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Council Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 01/18/2017 - 02/06/2017

2/1/2017 3:51:13 PM Page 2 of 11

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

66.50Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceBatteries & exhaust filter - Unit 9
(1-ton)

02/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 100-140-400295

Vendor 0515 - Autobody Connection, Inc. Total: 570.05

Vendor: 3193 - Bank of America

100.00Cafeteria Plan WithholdingH.S.A.01/27/2017Bank of America 114-110-100210
Vendor 3193 - Bank of America Total: 100.00

Vendor: 3345 - Brent Peck

15.23Payroll Correction Account2016 Payroll Correction02/06/2017Brent Peck 114-110-100401
Vendor 3345 - Brent Peck Total: 15.23

Vendor: 0964 - BUCO Dept. of Public Works

244.00Recycling FeesRecycling fees - Dec. 201602/06/2017BUCO Dept. of Public Works 100-110-400213
Vendor 0964 - BUCO Dept. of Public Works Total: 244.00

Vendor: 3323 - Building Controls & Services, Inc. (BCS)

2,180.00Professional ServicesHVAC annual service contract02/06/2017Building Controls & Services, Inc.
(BCS)

100-110-400310

209.70Building RepairService call - HVAC02/06/2017Building Controls & Services, Inc.
(BCS)

100-110-400291

Vendor 3323 - Building Controls & Services, Inc. (BCS) Total: 2,389.70

Vendor: 3163 - Butler County Times Gazette

155.43Reference Pubs & SubscriptionsAnnual subscription renewal02/06/2017Butler County Times Gazette 100-110-400330
Vendor 3163 - Butler County Times Gazette Total: 155.43

Vendor: 0786 - Butler Rural Electric

30.89Storm SirensUtilities - Electric02/06/2017Butler Rural Electric 100-120-400214
688.52Electricity (Expires 2015)Utilities - Electric02/06/2017Butler Rural Electric 100-140-400210
276.84Street LightsUtilities - Electric02/06/2017Butler Rural Electric 100-170-400501
247.61ElectricityUtilities - Electric02/06/2017Butler Rural Electric 112-112-400210

3,615.13ElectricityUtilities - Electric02/06/2017Butler Rural Electric 113-113-400210
Vendor 0786 - Butler Rural Electric Total: 4,858.99

Vendor: 2695 - CENEX Fleet Fueling

725.32FuelFuel02/06/2017CENEX Fleet Fueling 100-120-400225
60.33FuelFuel02/06/2017CENEX Fleet Fueling 100-130-400225
60.33FuelFuel02/06/2017CENEX Fleet Fueling 100-140-400225
60.32FuelFuel02/06/2017CENEX Fleet Fueling 112-112-400225
60.32FuelFuel02/06/2017CENEX Fleet Fueling 113-113-400225

Vendor 2695 - CENEX Fleet Fueling Total: 966.62

Vendor: 3337 - Certified Laboratories

101.73Operating SuppliesGrease02/06/2017Certified Laboratories 100-130-400395
101.74Operating SuppliesGrease02/06/2017Certified Laboratories 100-140-400395
101.74Operating SuppliesGrease02/06/2017Certified Laboratories 112-112-400395
101.74Operating SuppliesGrease02/06/2017Certified Laboratories 113-113-400395

Vendor 3337 - Certified Laboratories Total: 406.95

Vendor: 2805 - CINDY STONE

4.25Payroll Correction Account2016 Payroll Correction02/06/2017CINDY STONE 114-110-100401
Vendor 2805 - CINDY STONE Total: 4.25

Vendor: 0416 - City Attorneys Assoc. of KS

35.00Membership Fees & Dues2017 CAAK membership dues02/06/2017City Attorneys Assoc. of KS 100-110-400240
Vendor 0416 - City Attorneys Assoc. of KS Total: 35.00

Vendor: 2876 - City of Derby

15,000.00Professional ServicesInspection Services02/06/2017City of Derby 100-150-400310
Vendor 2876 - City of Derby Total: 15,000.00

Vendor: 3220 - Companion Life

137.58HEALTH INSURANCEGap Insurance Premium02/06/2017Companion Life 100-120-400403
87.94HEALTH INSURANCEGap Insurance Premium02/06/2017Companion Life 100-140-400403
69.59Health InsuranceGap Insurance Premium02/06/2017Companion Life 101-110-400403

127.83HEALTH INSURANCEGap Insurance Premium02/06/2017Companion Life 112-112-400403
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Council Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 01/18/2017 - 02/06/2017

2/1/2017 3:51:13 PM Page 3 of 11

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

105.73Cafeteria Plan WithholdingGap Insurance Premium02/06/2017Companion Life 114-110-100210
Vendor 3220 - Companion Life Total: 528.67

Vendor: 1742 - Cox Communications

81.32Internet ServiceInternet - North Water Tower02/06/2017Cox Communications 112-112-400212
81.32Internet ServiceInternet - South Water Tower02/06/2017Cox Communications 112-112-400212

Vendor 1742 - Cox Communications Total: 162.64

Vendor: 0029 - Delta Dental of Kansas

86.20Dental InsuranceDental Insurance premiums02/06/2017Delta Dental of Kansas 100-110-400404
230.93Dental InsuranceDental Insurance premiums02/06/2017Delta Dental of Kansas 100-120-400404

51.25Dental InsuranceDental Insurance premiums02/06/2017Delta Dental of Kansas 100-121-400404
86.20Dental InsuranceDental Insurance premiums02/06/2017Delta Dental of Kansas 100-140-400404
25.90Dental InsuranceDental Insurance premiums02/06/2017Delta Dental of Kansas 101-110-400404
51.25Dental InsuranceDental Insurance premiums02/06/2017Delta Dental of Kansas 112-112-400404

0.00Dental InsuranceDental Insurance premiums02/06/2017Delta Dental of Kansas 112-112-400404
138.00Dental InsuranceDental Insurance premiums02/06/2017Delta Dental of Kansas 113-113-400404
188.99Cafeteria Plan WithholdingDental Insurance premiums02/06/2017Delta Dental of Kansas 114-110-100210

86.20Dental InsuranceDental Insurance premiums02/06/2017Delta Dental of Kansas 300-130-400404
Vendor 0029 - Delta Dental of Kansas Total: 944.92

Vendor: 2754 - DILLAN CURTIS

58.32Payroll Correction Account2016 Payroll Correction02/06/2017DILLAN CURTIS 114-110-100401
Vendor 2754 - DILLAN CURTIS Total: 58.32

Vendor: 0882 - Earl Herren Insurance Inc.

148.00Property and Liability InsurancePD Auto Insurance02/06/2017Earl Herren Insurance Inc. 100-120-400220
Vendor 0882 - Earl Herren Insurance Inc. Total: 148.00

Vendor: 2841 - Fastenal Company

28.96Operating SuppliesNuts and bolts02/06/2017Fastenal Company 100-130-400395
Vendor 2841 - Fastenal Company Total: 28.96

Vendor: 3147 - Flinthills Services Inc.

18.75Professional ServicesDocument Shredding02/06/2017Flinthills Services Inc. 100-110-400310
Vendor 3147 - Flinthills Services Inc. Total: 18.75

Vendor: 2823 - Fort Bend Services, Inc.

1,395.00PolymerPolymer for WWTF02/06/2017Fort Bend Services, Inc. 113-113-400615
Vendor 2823 - Fort Bend Services, Inc. Total: 1,395.00

Vendor: 0200 - Gall's Inc.

21.70Uniforms and ServiceUniforms02/06/2017Gall's Inc. 100-120-400375
257.96Uniforms and ServiceUniforms02/06/2017Gall's Inc. 100-120-400375

95.51Uniforms and ServiceUniforms02/06/2017Gall's Inc. 100-120-400375
Vendor 0200 - Gall's Inc. Total: 375.17

Vendor: 1767 - Garnett Auto Supply #4

18.50Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceVehicle wiper blades02/06/2017Garnett Auto Supply #4 100-130-400295
23.40Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceMotor Oil02/06/2017Garnett Auto Supply #4 100-130-400295
23.40Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceMotor Oil02/06/2017Garnett Auto Supply #4 100-140-400295
23.40Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceMotor Oil02/06/2017Garnett Auto Supply #4 112-112-400295
23.40Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceMotor Oil02/06/2017Garnett Auto Supply #4 113-113-400295

Vendor 1767 - Garnett Auto Supply #4 Total: 112.10

Vendor: 1095 - Gilliland & Hayes, LLC

1,800.00Legal FeesCity Attorney Fees - Dec. '1602/06/2017Gilliland & Hayes, LLC 100-110-400250
715.50Legal FeesCity Prosecutor Fees - Dec. '1602/06/2017Gilliland & Hayes, LLC 100-121-400250

Vendor 1095 - Gilliland & Hayes, LLC Total: 2,515.50

Vendor: 3270 - Great West Financial

600.00Deferred CompensationDeferred Comp.01/27/2017Great West Financial 114-110-100220
329.98Deferred CompensationDeferred Comp.01/27/2017Great West Financial 114-110-100220

Vendor 3270 - Great West Financial Total: 929.98

Vendor: 0475 - Halls Culligan, Inc.

4.95Professional ServicesDrinking water - Shop02/06/2017Halls Culligan, Inc. 100-130-400310
4.95Professional ServicesDrinking water - Shop02/06/2017Halls Culligan, Inc. 100-140-400310
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Council Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 01/18/2017 - 02/06/2017

2/1/2017 3:51:13 PM Page 4 of 11

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

8.97Professional ServicesDrinking Water - WWTF02/06/2017Halls Culligan, Inc. 112-112-400310
8.98Professional ServicesDrinking Water - WWTF02/06/2017Halls Culligan, Inc. 113-113-400310

17.95Professional ServicesDrinking Water - City Hall02/06/2017Halls Culligan, Inc. 100-110-400310
Vendor 0475 - Halls Culligan, Inc. Total: 45.80

Vendor: 3227 - Hartford Life

6.24Life InsuranceLife Insurance Premiums02/06/2017Hartford Life 100-110-400111
49.32Life InsuranceLife Insurance Premiums02/06/2017Hartford Life 100-120-400111

6.24Life InsuranceLife Insurance Premiums02/06/2017Hartford Life 100-121-400111
6.24Life InsuranceLife Insurance Premiums02/06/2017Hartford Life 100-130-400111
6.24Life InsuranceLife Insurance Premiums02/06/2017Hartford Life 100-140-400111

12.48Life InsuranceLife Insurance Premiums02/06/2017Hartford Life 101-110-400111
12.48Life InsuranceLife Insurance Premiums02/06/2017Hartford Life 112-112-400111
18.72Life InsuranceLife Insurance Premiums02/06/2017Hartford Life 113-113-400111

150.47Cafeteria Plan WithholdingLife Insurance Premiums02/06/2017Hartford Life 114-110-100210
6.24Life InsuranceLife Insurance Premiums02/06/2017Hartford Life 300-110-400111

Vendor 3227 - Hartford Life Total: 274.67

Vendor: 3223 - Health Equity

25.00Cafeteria Plan WithholdingH.S.A.01/27/2017Health Equity 114-110-100210
Vendor 3223 - Health Equity Total: 25.00

Vendor: 2951 - James Hagman

10.47Payroll Correction Account2016 Payroll Correction02/06/2017James Hagman 114-110-100401
Vendor 2951 - James Hagman Total: 10.47

Vendor: 2949 - Jani-King of Wichita

367.44Janitorial ServicesCleaning Services02/06/2017Jani-King of Wichita 100-110-400416
356.63Janitorial ServicesCleaning Services02/06/2017Jani-King of Wichita 112-112-400416
356.63Janitorial ServicesCleaning Services02/06/2017Jani-King of Wichita 113-113-400416

Vendor 2949 - Jani-King of Wichita Total: 1,080.70

Vendor: 3340 - Jason Conrad

2.99Payroll Correction Account2016 Payroll Correction02/06/2017Jason Conrad 114-110-100401
Vendor 3340 - Jason Conrad Total: 2.99

Vendor: 0066 - K.P.E.R.S.

134.77RETIREMENT WITHHOLDINGKPERS Premium01/27/2017K.P.E.R.S. 114-110-100350
211.62RETIREMENT WITHHOLDINGKPERS Premium01/27/2017K.P.E.R.S. 114-110-100350

1,181.64RETIREMENT WITHHOLDINGKPERS Premium01/27/2017K.P.E.R.S. 114-110-100350
813.67RETIREMENT WITHHOLDINGKPERS Premium01/27/2017K.P.E.R.S. 114-110-100350

2,581.90RETIREMENT WITHHOLDINGKPERS Premium01/27/2017K.P.E.R.S. 114-110-100350
Vendor 0066 - K.P.E.R.S. Total: 4,923.60

Vendor: 3336 - Kansas ChildFirst, Inc.

25.00TrainingTraining02/06/2017Kansas ChildFirst, Inc. 100-120-400230
Vendor 3336 - Kansas ChildFirst, Inc. Total: 25.00

Vendor: 0164 - Kansas Municipal Utilities

1,103.00Membership Fees & Dues2017 KMU membership dues02/06/2017Kansas Municipal Utilities 100-110-400240
Vendor 0164 - Kansas Municipal Utilities Total: 1,103.00

Vendor: 0603 - Kansas One-Call System, Inc.

18.00Professional ServicesLocates - Jan. 201702/06/2017Kansas One-Call System, Inc. 112-112-400310
18.00Professional ServicesLocates - Jan. 201702/06/2017Kansas One-Call System, Inc. 113-113-400310

Vendor 0603 - Kansas One-Call System, Inc. Total: 36.00

Vendor: 1547 - Kansas Payment Center

708.53MISCELLANEOUS DEDUCT. PAY…Child Support Payments02/06/2017Kansas Payment Center 114-110-100400
Vendor 1547 - Kansas Payment Center Total: 708.53

Vendor: 1175 - Kansas Rural Water Association

165.00TrainingKRWA Conference Training02/06/2017Kansas Rural Water Association 100-130-400230
165.00TrainingKRWA Conference Training02/06/2017Kansas Rural Water Association 100-140-400230
247.50TRAININGKRWA Conference Training02/06/2017Kansas Rural Water Association 112-112-400230
247.50TRAININGKRWA Conference Training02/06/2017Kansas Rural Water Association 113-113-400230

Vendor 1175 - Kansas Rural Water Association Total: 825.00
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Council Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 01/18/2017 - 02/06/2017

2/1/2017 3:51:13 PM Page 5 of 11

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

Vendor: 0067 - Kansas State Treasurer

158.91Court Fees to State (Correct ne…Prepaid State Court Fees02/06/2017Kansas State Treasurer 100-121-400413
Vendor 0067 - Kansas State Treasurer Total: 158.91

Vendor: 3257 - Kanza Co-Operative Assoc.

586.33Operating SuppliesFuel for Generators02/06/2017Kanza Co-Operative Assoc. 113-113-400395
111.84FuelFuel02/06/2017Kanza Co-Operative Assoc. 100-130-400225
111.84FuelFuel02/06/2017Kanza Co-Operative Assoc. 100-140-400225
111.84FuelFuel02/06/2017Kanza Co-Operative Assoc. 112-112-400225
111.84FuelFuel02/06/2017Kanza Co-Operative Assoc. 113-113-400225

Vendor 3257 - Kanza Co-Operative Assoc. Total: 1,033.69

Vendor: 3347 - Kathyn Vines

2.68Payroll Correction Account2016 Payroll Correction02/06/2017Kathyn Vines 114-110-100401
Vendor 3347 - Kathyn Vines Total: 2.68

Vendor: 2233 - Kent Karlen

20.16Payroll Correction Account2016 Payroll Correction02/06/2017Kent Karlen 114-110-100401
Vendor 2233 - Kent Karlen Total: 20.16

Vendor: 2480 - Konica Minolta Business Solutions

97.85Copier ExpenseCopier Usage - PD02/06/2017Konica Minolta Business
Solutions

100-120-400216

145.54Copier ExpenseCopier Usage - Admin02/06/2017Konica Minolta Business
Solutions

100-110-400216

Vendor 2480 - Konica Minolta Business Solutions Total: 243.39

Vendor: 3070 - Konica Minolta Finance

286.01Copier ExpenseCopier Lease - Admin02/06/2017Konica Minolta Finance 100-110-400216
253.19Copier ExpenseCopier Lease - PD02/06/2017Konica Minolta Finance 100-120-400216

Vendor 3070 - Konica Minolta Finance Total: 539.20

Vendor: 2469 - L3 Communications

74.90Office SuppliesBlack Ink Cartridge02/06/2017L3 Communications 100-120-400410
Vendor 2469 - L3 Communications Total: 74.90

Vendor: 3184 - Logo Envy

140.00Uniforms and ServiceUniform 20102/06/2017Logo Envy 100-120-400375
Vendor 3184 - Logo Envy Total: 140.00

Vendor: 1803 - Lowe's Credit Services

23.75Operating SuppliesXmas storage, Impact wrench,
hose

02/06/2017Lowe's Credit Services 100-130-400395

235.16Operating SuppliesXmas storage, Impact wrench,
hose

02/06/2017Lowe's Credit Services 100-140-400395

45.27Operating SuppliesXmas storage, Impact wrench,
hose

02/06/2017Lowe's Credit Services 112-112-400395

45.26Operating SuppliesXmas storage, Impact wrench,
hose

02/06/2017Lowe's Credit Services 113-113-400395

Vendor 1803 - Lowe's Credit Services Total: 349.44

Vendor: 3218 - MailFinance

58.50Professional ServicesQtrly Postage Meter Lease02/06/2017MailFinance 100-110-400310
58.49Professional ServicesQtrly Postage Meter Lease02/06/2017MailFinance 100-120-400310
58.49Professional ServicesQtrly Postage Meter Lease02/06/2017MailFinance 112-112-400310
58.49Professional ServicesQtrly Postage Meter Lease02/06/2017MailFinance 113-113-400310

Vendor 3218 - MailFinance Total: 233.97

Vendor: 3319 - Melissa Tharp

46.05Payroll Correction Account2016 Payroll Correction02/06/2017Melissa Tharp 114-110-100401
Vendor 3319 - Melissa Tharp Total: 46.05

Vendor: 0004 - Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC

45.00LABORATORY FEESBi-Monthly KDHE Water Samples02/06/2017Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC 112-112-400775

295.00LABORATORY FEESBi-Monthly KDHE WW Samples02/06/2017Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC 113-113-400775
Vendor 0004 - Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC  Total: 340.00

City of Rose Hill KS February 6, 2017 Page 8 of 62

R
os

e 
H

ill
 C

ity
 C

ou
nc

il 
P

ac
ke

t



Council Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 01/18/2017 - 02/06/2017

2/1/2017 3:51:13 PM Page 6 of 11

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

Vendor: 3260 - Midwest Industrial Supplies, LLC

751.32Operating SuppliesGear Oil for WW Plant
Equipment

02/06/2017Midwest Industrial Supplies, LLC 113-113-400395

Vendor 3260 - Midwest Industrial Supplies, LLC Total: 751.32

Vendor: 1413 - Midwest Truck Equipment, Inc.

2,935.00Operating EquipmentSand Spreader Stand02/06/2017Midwest Truck Equipment, Inc. 100-130-400235
Vendor 1413 - Midwest Truck Equipment, Inc. Total: 2,935.00

Vendor: 0396 - Mike Johnson Sales

186.20Operating SuppliesPet License forms, business
cards

02/06/2017Mike Johnson Sales 100-120-400395

55.04Office SuppliesBusiness Cards02/06/2017Mike Johnson Sales 100-160-400410
27.52OFFICE SUPPLIESBusiness Cards02/06/2017Mike Johnson Sales 112-112-400410
27.52OFFICE SUPPLIESBusiness Cards02/06/2017Mike Johnson Sales 113-113-400410

Vendor 0396 - Mike Johnson Sales Total: 296.28

Vendor: 3235 - Postalocity

525.00PostageUB Billing & Postage02/06/2017Postalocity 112-112-400270
225.00Professional ServicesUB Billing & Postage02/06/2017Postalocity 112-112-400310
525.00PostageUB Billing & Postage02/06/2017Postalocity 113-113-400270
225.00Professional ServicesUB Billing & Postage02/06/2017Postalocity 113-113-400310

Vendor 3235 - Postalocity Total: 1,500.00

Vendor: 1113 - Professional Engineering Consultants

50.00Engineering ServicesMonthly engineering retainer02/06/2017Professional Engineering
Consultants

100-110-400102

Vendor 1113 - Professional Engineering Consultants Total: 50.00

Vendor: 3338 - Quik Print

137.94Operating SuppliesDecals02/06/2017Quik Print 100-120-400395
Vendor 3338 - Quik Print Total: 137.94

Vendor: 0100 - Quill Corporation

15.99Office SuppliesOffice supplies02/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410
54.99Office SuppliesOffice supplies02/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410

5.49Office SuppliesOffice supplies02/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410
41.39Office SuppliesOffice supplies02/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410

9.99Office SuppliesOffice supplies02/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410
8.49Office SuppliesOffice supplies02/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410

27.99Office SuppliesOffice supplies02/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410
44.97Office SuppliesOffice supplies02/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410

195.25Office SuppliesOffice Supplies02/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-120-400410
Vendor 0100 - Quill Corporation Total: 404.55

Vendor: 2803 - R.E. Pedrotti Co., Inc.

777.00TelephoneCell Router Data Plan (6 mo.)02/06/2017R.E. Pedrotti Co., Inc. 112-112-400215
777.00TelephoneCell Router Data Plan (6 mo.)02/06/2017R.E. Pedrotti Co., Inc. 113-113-400215

Vendor 2803 - R.E. Pedrotti Co., Inc. Total: 1,554.00

Vendor: 3343 - Richard Cooper

13.74Payroll Correction Account2016 Payroll Correction02/06/2017Richard Cooper 114-110-100401
Vendor 3343 - Richard Cooper Total: 13.74

Vendor: 1191 - Richlawns

178.20Professional ServicesWinter application - City Hall02/06/2017Richlawns 100-140-400310
Vendor 1191 - Richlawns Total: 178.20

Vendor: 2629 - ROBIN NEUMANN

33.10Payroll Correction Account2016 Payroll Correction02/06/2017ROBIN NEUMANN 114-110-100401
Vendor 2629 - ROBIN NEUMANN Total: 33.10

Vendor: 0108 - Rose Hill Bank - S

307.36FICA W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding01/27/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100310
296.22FEDERAL W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding01/27/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100300

71.88FICA W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding01/27/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100310
2,514.94FEDERAL W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding01/27/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100300

874.24FICA W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding01/27/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100310
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Council Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 01/18/2017 - 02/06/2017

2/1/2017 3:51:13 PM Page 7 of 11

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

3,738.00FICA W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding01/27/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100310
Vendor 0108 - Rose Hill Bank - S Total: 7,802.64

Vendor: 0105 - Rose Hill Community Library

62,059.08Library AppropriationTax appropriation02/06/2017Rose Hill Community Library 101-110-400913
Vendor 0105 - Rose Hill Community Library Total: 62,059.08

Vendor: 0107 - Rose Hill Reporter

507.30Public NoticesPublic Notices & subscription02/06/2017Rose Hill Reporter 100-110-400360
8.00Reference Pubs & SubscriptionsPublic Notices & subscription02/06/2017Rose Hill Reporter 100-130-400330
8.00Reference Pubs & SubscriptionsPublic Notices & subscription02/06/2017Rose Hill Reporter 100-140-400330

62.70Public NoticesPublic Notices & subscription02/06/2017Rose Hill Reporter 100-160-400360
8.00Reference Pubs & SubscriptionsPublic Notices & subscription02/06/2017Rose Hill Reporter 112-112-400330
8.00Reference Pubs & SubscriptionsPublic Notices & subscription02/06/2017Rose Hill Reporter 113-113-400330

Vendor 0107 - Rose Hill Reporter Total: 602.00

Vendor: 0109 - Rose Hill Veterinary Clinic

825.00Animal ControlAnimal Control02/06/2017Rose Hill Veterinary Clinic 100-120-400385
Vendor 0109 - Rose Hill Veterinary Clinic Total: 825.00

Vendor: 2793 - State of Kansas

74.31STATE W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding01/27/2017State of Kansas 114-110-100320
943.54STATE W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding01/27/2017State of Kansas 114-110-100320

Vendor 2793 - State of Kansas Total: 1,017.85

Vendor: 2771 - Sunflower Bank

205.00Cafeteria Plan WithholdingH.S.A.01/27/2017Sunflower Bank 114-110-100210
Vendor 2771 - Sunflower Bank Total: 205.00

Vendor: 3125 - TIMOTHY SHANER

40.10Payroll Correction Account2016 Payroll Correction02/06/2017TIMOTHY SHANER 114-110-100401
Vendor 3125 - TIMOTHY SHANER Total: 40.10

Vendor: 3190 - TK Fast, Inc.

600.00Computer ServicesMonthly computer maintenance02/06/2017TK Fast, Inc. 100-110-400320

200.00Computer ServicesMonthly computer maintenance02/06/2017TK Fast, Inc. 112-112-400320

200.00Computer ServicesMonthly computer maintenance02/06/2017TK Fast, Inc. 113-113-400320

165.00Computer ServicesMonthly off-site computer
backup

02/06/2017TK Fast, Inc. 100-110-400320

55.00Computer ServicesMonthly off-site computer
backup

02/06/2017TK Fast, Inc. 112-112-400320

55.00Computer ServicesMonthly off-site computer
backup

02/06/2017TK Fast, Inc. 113-113-400320

Vendor 3190 - TK Fast, Inc. Total: 1,275.00

Vendor: 3281 - United Healthcare

715.83HEALTH INSURANCEHealth Insurance Premiums02/06/2017United Healthcare 100-110-400403
2,525.87HEALTH INSURANCEHealth Insurance Premiums02/06/2017United Healthcare 100-120-400403

849.81HEALTH INSURANCEHealth Insurance Premiums02/06/2017United Healthcare 100-121-400403
953.95HEALTH INSURANCEHealth Insurance Premiums02/06/2017United Healthcare 100-130-400403
600.82HEALTH INSURANCEHealth Insurance Premiums02/06/2017United Healthcare 100-140-400403
428.58Health InsuranceHealth Insurance Premiums02/06/2017United Healthcare 101-110-400403
838.48HEALTH INSURANCEHealth Insurance Premiums02/06/2017United Healthcare 112-112-400403
846.88HEALTH INSURANCEHealth Insurance Premiums02/06/2017United Healthcare 113-113-400403

1,940.05Cafeteria Plan WithholdingHealth Insurance Premiums02/06/2017United Healthcare 114-110-100210
Vendor 3281 - United Healthcare Total: 9,700.27

Vendor: 1561 - VISA - First Bankcard Center

154.99Professional ServicesTraining, floor mats, tolls,
supplies

02/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-110-400310

96.65MiscellaneousTraining, floor mats, tolls,
supplies

02/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-110-400400

45.41Office SuppliesTraining, floor mats, tolls,
supplies

02/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-110-400410
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Council Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 01/18/2017 - 02/06/2017

2/1/2017 3:51:13 PM Page 8 of 11

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

33.35FuelTraining, floor mats, tolls,
supplies

02/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-120-400225

285.00Membership Fees & DuesTraining, floor mats, tolls,
supplies

02/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-120-400240

87.50Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceTraining, floor mats, tolls,
supplies

02/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-120-400295

71.88Operating SuppliesTraining, floor mats, tolls,
supplies

02/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-120-400395

16.66Professional ServicesTraining, floor mats, tolls,
supplies

02/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-160-400310

16.67Professional ServicesTraining, floor mats, tolls,
supplies

02/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 112-112-400310

6.80Operating SuppliesTraining, floor mats, tolls,
supplies

02/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 112-112-400395

16.67Professional ServicesTraining, floor mats, tolls,
supplies

02/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 113-113-400310

Vendor 1561 - VISA - First Bankcard Center Total: 831.58

Vendor: 3060 - Vision Care Direct

113.84VISION INSURANCEVision Care Premiums02/06/2017Vision Care Direct 100-120-400405
44.80VISION INSURANCEVision Care Premiums02/06/2017Vision Care Direct 100-121-400405

4.34VISION INSURANCEVision Care Premiums02/06/2017Vision Care Direct 101-110-400405
23.70VISION INSURANCEVision Care Premiums02/06/2017Vision Care Direct 112-112-400405
23.14VISION INSURANCEVision Care Premiums02/06/2017Vision Care Direct 113-113-400405

Vendor 3060 - Vision Care Direct Total: 209.82

Vendor: 1653 - Wichita State University

697.50TRAININGSupervisor Training02/06/2017Wichita State University 112-112-400230
697.50TRAININGSupervisor Training02/06/2017Wichita State University 113-113-400230

Vendor 1653 - Wichita State University Total: 1,395.00

Vendor: 0369 - Wichita Winwater Works Co.

331.23Operating SuppliesBreakaway Kits for Fire Hydrants02/06/2017Wichita Winwater Works Co. 112-112-400395

Vendor 0369 - Wichita Winwater Works Co. Total: 331.23

Grand Total: 141,518.37
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Council Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 01/18/2017 - 02/06/2017

2/1/2017 3:51:13 PM Page 9 of 11

Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

100 - GENERAL FUND 41,843.07
101 - LIBRARY FUND 62,599.97
112 - WATER UTILITY 5,523.84
113 - SEWER UTILITY 12,826.07
114 - PAYROLL WITHHOLDING 18,472.98
300 - SPECIAL STREETS & HIGHWAY 252.44

141,518.37Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

100-110-400102 Engineering Services 50.00
100-110-400111 Life Insurance 6.24
100-110-400213 Recycling Fees 244.00
100-110-400216 Copier Expense 431.55
100-110-400240 Membership Fees & Dues 1,138.00
100-110-400250 Legal Fees 1,800.00
100-110-400291 Building Repair 209.70
100-110-400310 Professional Services 2,430.19
100-110-400320 Computer Services 765.00
100-110-400330 Reference Pubs & Subscri… 155.43
100-110-400360 Public Notices 507.30
100-110-400400 Miscellaneous 96.65
100-110-400403 HEALTH INSURANCE 827.83
100-110-400404 Dental Insurance 86.20
100-110-400410 Office Supplies 254.71
100-110-400416 Janitorial Services 367.44
100-120-400111 Life Insurance 49.32
100-120-400214 Storm Sirens 30.89
100-120-400216 Copier Expense 351.04
100-120-400220 Property and Liability Insu… 148.00
100-120-400225 Fuel 758.67
100-120-400230 Training 25.00
100-120-400240 Membership Fees & Dues 285.00
100-120-400295 Vehicle Repair & Mainten… 87.50
100-120-400310 Professional Services 58.49
100-120-400375 Uniforms and Service 515.17
100-120-400385 Animal Control 825.00
100-120-400395 Operating Supplies 396.02
100-120-400403 HEALTH INSURANCE 2,703.45
100-120-400404 Dental Insurance 230.93
100-120-400405 VISION INSURANCE 113.84
100-120-400406 OTHER INSURANCE 167.20
100-120-400410 Office Supplies 270.15
100-121-400111 Life Insurance 6.24
100-121-400250 Legal Fees 715.50
100-121-400403 HEALTH INSURANCE 849.81
100-121-400404 Dental Insurance 51.25
100-121-400405 VISION INSURANCE 44.80
100-121-400413 Court Fees to State (Corre… 158.91
100-130-400111 Life Insurance 6.24
100-130-400225 Fuel 172.17
100-130-400230 Training 165.00
100-130-400235 Operating Equipment 2,935.00
100-130-400295 Vehicle Repair & Mainten… 326.93
100-130-400310 Professional Services 90.31
100-130-400330 Reference Pubs & Subscri… 8.00
100-130-400395 Operating Supplies 599.94
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Council Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 01/18/2017 - 02/06/2017

2/1/2017 3:51:13 PM Page 10 of 11

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

100-130-400403 HEALTH INSURANCE 953.95
100-130-400406 OTHER INSURANCE 107.16
100-140-400111 Life Insurance 6.24
100-140-400210 Electricity (Expires 2015) 688.52
100-140-400225 Fuel 172.17
100-140-400230 Training 165.00
100-140-400295 Vehicle Repair & Mainten… 308.42
100-140-400310 Professional Services 268.51
100-140-400330 Reference Pubs & Subscri… 8.00
100-140-400395 Operating Supplies 422.89
100-140-400403 HEALTH INSURANCE 728.76
100-140-400404 Dental Insurance 86.20
100-150-400310 Professional Services 15,000.00
100-160-400310 Professional Services 16.66
100-160-400360 Public Notices 62.70
100-160-400410 Office Supplies 55.04
100-170-400501 Street Lights 276.84
101-110-400111 Life Insurance 12.48
101-110-400403 Health Insurance 498.17
101-110-400404 Dental Insurance 25.90
101-110-400405 VISION INSURANCE 4.34
101-110-400913 Library Appropriation 62,059.08
112-112-400111 Life Insurance 12.48
112-112-400210 Electricity 247.61
112-112-400212 Internet Service 162.64
112-112-400215 Telephone 777.00
112-112-400225 Fuel 172.16
112-112-400230 TRAINING 945.00
112-112-400270 Postage 525.00
112-112-400295 Vehicle Repair & Mainten… 23.40
112-112-400310 Professional Services 412.49
112-112-400320 Computer Services 255.00
112-112-400330 Reference Pubs & Subscri… 8.00
112-112-400395 Operating Supplies 501.37
112-112-400403 HEALTH INSURANCE 966.31
112-112-400404 Dental Insurance 51.25
112-112-400405 VISION INSURANCE 23.70
112-112-400406 Other Insurance 11.28
112-112-400410 OFFICE SUPPLIES 27.52
112-112-400416 Janitorial Services 356.63
112-112-400775 LABORATORY FEES 45.00
113-113-400111 Life Insurance 18.72
113-113-400210 Electricity 3,615.13
113-113-400215 Telephone 777.00
113-113-400225 Fuel 172.16
113-113-400230 TRAINING 945.00
113-113-400270 Postage 525.00
113-113-400290 Equipment Repair 1,294.15
113-113-400295 Vehicle Repair & Mainten… 23.40
113-113-400310 Professional Services 412.50
113-113-400320 Computer Services 255.00
113-113-400330 Reference Pubs & Subscri… 8.00
113-113-400395 Operating Supplies 1,500.98
113-113-400403 HEALTH INSURANCE 974.88
113-113-400404 Dental Insurance 138.00
113-113-400405 VISION INSURANCE 23.14
113-113-400406 OTHER INSURANCE 68.86
113-113-400410 OFFICE SUPPLIES 27.52
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Council Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 01/18/2017 - 02/06/2017

2/1/2017 3:51:13 PM Page 11 of 11

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

113-113-400416 Janitorial Services 356.63
113-113-400615 Polymer 1,395.00
113-113-400775 LABORATORY FEES 295.00
114-110-100210 Cafeteria Plan Withholding 2,835.24
114-110-100220 Deferred Compensation 929.98
114-110-100300 FEDERAL W/H TAX PAYAB… 2,811.16
114-110-100310 FICA W/H TAX PAYABLE 4,991.48
114-110-100320 STATE W/H TAX PAYABLE 1,017.85
114-110-100350 RETIREMENT WITHHOLDI… 4,923.60
114-110-100400 MISCELLANEOUS DEDUCT.… 708.53
114-110-100401 Payroll Correction Account 255.14
300-110-400111 Life Insurance 6.24
300-130-400403 HEALTH INSURANCE 160.00
300-130-400404 Dental Insurance 86.20

Grand Total: 141,518.37

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 141,518.37
Grand Total: 141,518.37
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Heritage Townhomes of Rose Hill II 
NW Corner of Yeager Street & North Warren Avenue 

Rose Hill, Kansas 
 

Introducing Heritage Townhomes of Rose Hill II … the area’s newest 
affordable housing alternative for elderly residents.  The twenty-four 994 
square foot two-bedroom "townhome" apartments are all ground level and 
will include the following features: 
 

Modern, energy-efficient construction; private entrance with covered 
porch; electric range with microwave and self-cleaning oven; frost-free 